

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6384-86 OF 2009

M/S.KANPUR EDIBLES PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENT.EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Satya Priya Kamra, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on the date notified.
Till then the directions contained in the
impugned order of the Customs Excise and service Tax
Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master