

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6395 OF 2009  
(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S.SURYA FOODS & AGRO LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With Civil Appeal Nos.6384-6386 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.  
Ms. Manju Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhanam,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the appeals after two weeks.

In the meantime, interim order passed by  
this Court shall continue to operate.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master